# Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

# NTPM HOLDINGS BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

# Particulars of Director

Name	DR TEOH TEIK TOE
Descriptions(Class)	Ordinary Shares

### Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest		
1	31/03/2020	186,600	Acquired	Direct Interest		
	Name of registered holder	Dr. Teoh Teik Toe				
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction					
	Consideration (if any)	0.375				
Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred		Open Market A	Open Market Acquisitions			
Nati	ure of interest	Direct Interest				

### Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	8,500,000
Direct (%)	0.757
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	
Date of notice	31/03/2020
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	31/03/2020

Remarks:
Acquisition of total 186,600 ordinary shares is representing 0.0166% as compared with the total issued capital (excludes 160,000 ordinary shares held as treasury shares) of NTPM Holdings Berhad.

This announcement is also made pursuant to Paragraph 14.09 of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad Main Market Listing Requirements.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	NTPM HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	NTPM
Date Announced	31 Mar 2020
Category	Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS4-23032020-00007